

Forest County Forestry - Fall 2008 Timber Sale Summary

Tract	Acres	Sale Name	Advertised value	Appraised	Sold	\$ per acre	\$/ac/yr
1-08	132	Hidden Valley	\$36,463.50	\$36,463.50	\$53,997.05	\$409.07	
2-08	141	Lost Arrow	\$41,305.50	\$41,305.50	\$69,112.50	\$490.16	
3-08	86	Fugaowie	\$23,755.50	\$23,755.50	\$38,305.00	\$445.41	
4-08	64	Half Bird	\$10,899.00	\$10,899.00	\$16,315.00	\$254.92	
Total	423		\$112,423.50	\$112,423.50	\$177,729.55		

Pulpwood Summary (Cords)											
Tract	Acres	Sale Name	Mx	BA	BA Bolts	A	F	Pr	Spruce	Total	Cords/Acre
1-08	132	Hidden Valley	550	195	60	70	5			880	6.67
2-08	141	Lost Arrow	825	135	45	365	95			1465	10.39
3-08	86	Fugaowie	520	75		230	10		5	840	9.77
4-08	64	Half Bird	285	55		5				345	5.39
Total	423		2180	460	105	670	110	0	5	3530	8.35

Sawlog Summary (MBF)								
Tract	Acres	Sale Name	MH	BA	MX		Total	MBF/Acre
1-08	132	Hidden Valley	39.0	43.5	8.5		91	0.69
2-08	141	Lost Arrow	23.0	32.0	8.0		63	0.45
3-08	86	Fugaowie	18.0	7.0	3.5		29	0.33
4-08	64	Half Bird	9.0	4.0	4.0		17	0.27
Total	423		89	87	24	0	200	0.47

Average Bid Price Pulpwood									
Tract	Acres	Sale Name	Mx	BA	BA Bolts	A	F	Pr	Spruce
1-08	132	Hidden Valley	\$32.80	\$10.23	\$20.05	\$28.14	\$13.81		
2-08	141	Lost Arrow	\$33.22	\$9.22	\$20.64	\$29.34	\$15.59		
3-08	86	Fugaowie	\$31.83	\$12.30		\$28.65	\$16.03		\$22.59
4-08	64	Half Bird	\$31.57	\$12.09		\$27.74			

Average Bid Price Sawlogs						
Tract	Acres	Sale Name	MH	BA	MX	
1-08	132	Hidden Valley	\$368.20	\$165.65	\$165.85	
2-08	141	Lost Arrow	\$350.58	\$152.38	\$164.62	
3-08	86	Fugaowie	\$349.68	\$145.17	\$162.75	
4-08	64	Half Bird	\$356.25	\$150.63	\$146.63	

Pulpwood Weighted Average (All Bids)

Tract	Acres	Sale Name	Mx	BA	BAB	A	F	Pr	Spruce
1-08	132	Hidden Valley	\$18,041.10	\$1,993.88	\$1,202.76	\$1,969.45	\$69.05		
2-08	141	Lost Arrow	\$27,409.67	\$1,245.22	\$928.90	\$10,709.94	\$1,480.90		
3-08	86	Fugaowie	\$16,549.00	\$922.69		\$6,589.69	\$160.31		\$112.96
4-08	64	Half Bird	\$8,996.74	\$664.88		\$138.72			
			\$70,996.51	\$4,826.66	\$2,131.66	\$19,407.80	\$1,710.26	\$0.00	\$112.96
		Wt. Average	\$32.57	\$10.49	\$20.30	\$28.97	\$15.55		\$22.59

Sawlog Weighted Average (All Bids)

Tract	Acres	Sale Name	MH	BA	MX	
1-08	132	Hidden Valley	\$14,359.80	7205.775	1409.7335	
2-08	141	Lost Arrow	\$8,063.27	\$4,876.31	\$1,316.93	
3-08	86	Fugaowie	\$6,294.15	\$1,016.17	\$569.63	
4-08	64	Half Bird	\$3,206.25	\$602.50	\$586.50	
			\$31,923.47	\$13,700.75	\$3,882.79	
		Wt. Average	\$358.69	\$158.39	\$161.78	

FOREST COUNTY TIMBER SALE BID RECORD

HIDDEN VALLEY TIMBER SALE TRACT 1-08

COUNTY BOARD ROOM, COURTHOUSE

December 8, 2008 6:00 p.m.

		BIDDER # 1		BIDDER # 2		BIDDER # 3		BIDDER # 4		BIDDER # 5		
		Ambrosius Forest Products		C&H Walentowski		Randy McKee		Verso		Ken Mihalko & Sons		
SPECIES	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL
Mx Hardwood Pulp & Bolts	550		\$36.00	\$19,800.00	\$30.20	\$16,610.00	\$38.50	\$21,175.00	\$31.00	\$17,050.00	\$32.52	\$17,886.00
Basswood Pulp	195		\$12.00	\$2,340.00	\$7.11	\$1,386.45	\$10.75	\$2,096.25	\$25.00	\$4,875.00	\$5.10	\$994.50
Basswood Bolts	60		\$19.00	\$1,140.00	\$7.11	\$426.60	\$25.10	\$1,506.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.15	\$729.00
Aspen Pulp and Bolts	70		\$32.00	\$2,240.00	\$27.01	\$1,890.70	\$28.55	\$1,998.50	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$31.19	\$2,183.30
Balsam Fir	5		\$12.00	\$60.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$75.00
Sugar Maple Logs (MBF)	39		\$275.00	\$10,725.00	\$322.00	\$12,558.00	\$360.00	\$14,040.00	\$300.00	\$11,700.00	\$285.00	\$11,115.00
Basswood Logs (MBF)	43.5		\$120.00	\$5,220.00	\$175.00	\$7,612.50	\$159.00	\$6,916.50	\$100.00	\$4,350.00	\$187.50	\$8,156.25
Mx Hardwood Logs (MBF)	8.5		\$200.00	\$1,700.00	\$165.00	\$1,402.50	\$160.00	\$1,360.00	\$200.00	\$1,700.00	\$128.51	\$1,092.34
TOTAL BID VALUE		\$36,463.50		\$43,225.00		\$41,941.75		\$49,167.25		\$43,300.00		\$42,231.39
MINIMUM DEPOSIT (10%)				\$4,322.50		\$4,194.18		\$4,916.73		\$4,330.00		\$4,223.14

		BIDDER # 6		BIDDER # 7		BIDDER # 8		BIDDER # 9		BIDDER # 10		
		Mihalko Land & Logging		Pro Cut		Olson Bros		Alan Brandenburg		G&G Lumber Inc		
SPECIES	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL
Mx Hardwood Pulp & Bolts	550		\$27.10	\$14,905.00	\$33.00	\$18,150.00	\$37.00	\$20,350.00	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$27.70	\$15,235.00
Basswood Pulp	195		\$4.10	\$799.50	\$15.00	\$2,925.00	\$7.00	\$1,365.00	\$10.00	\$1,950.00	\$6.19	\$1,207.05
Basswood Bolts	60		\$10.10	\$606.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$42.00	\$2,520.00
Aspen Pulp and Bolts	70		\$23.10	\$1,617.00	\$29.00	\$2,030.00	\$23.00	\$1,610.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$27.50	\$1,925.00
Balsam Fir	5		\$15.10	\$75.50	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
Sugar Maple Logs (MBF)	39		\$320.00	\$12,480.00	\$420.00	\$16,380.00	\$500.00	\$19,500.00	\$400.00	\$15,600.00	\$500.00	\$19,500.00
Basswood Logs (MBF)	44		\$120.00	\$5,220.00	\$170.00	\$7,395.00	\$140.00	\$6,090.00	\$200.00	\$8,700.00	\$285.00	\$12,397.50
Mx Hardwood Logs (MBF)	8.5		\$120.00	\$1,020.00	\$160.00	\$1,360.00	\$200.00	\$1,700.00	\$200.00	\$1,700.00	\$125.00	\$1,062.50
TOTAL BID VALUE		\$36,463.50		\$36,723.00		\$49,165.00		\$52,165.00		\$50,600.00		\$53,997.05
MINIMUM DEPOSIT (10%)				\$3,672.30		\$4,916.50		\$5,216.50		\$5,060.00		\$5,399.71

FOREST COUNTY TIMBER SALE BID RECORD

LOST ARROW TIMBER SALE TRACT 2-08

COUNTY BOARD ROOM, COURTHOUSE

December 8, 2008 6:00 p.m.

		BIDDER # 1		BIDDER # 2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER # 4		BIDDER # 5		
		Ambrosius Forest Products		C&H Walentowski		Ken Mihalko & Sons Logging		Mihalko Land & Logging		Whitetail Logging		
SPECIES	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL
Mx Hardwood Pulp & Bolts	825		\$41.00	\$33,825.00	\$29.11	\$24,015.75	\$33.75	\$27,843.75	\$27.10	\$22,357.50	\$36.00	\$29,700.00
Basswood Pulp	135		\$12.50	\$1,687.50	\$7.00	\$945.00	\$5.01	\$676.35	\$4.10	\$553.50	\$4.00	\$540.00
Basswood Bolts	45		\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$7.00	\$315.00	\$12.10	\$544.50	\$10.10	\$454.50	\$20.00	\$900.00
Aspen Pulp and Bolts	365		\$42.00	\$15,330.00	\$26.00	\$9,490.00	\$32.15	\$11,734.75	\$23.10	\$8,431.50	\$28.00	\$10,220.00
Balsam Fir	95		\$20.00	\$1,900.00	\$11.00	\$1,045.00	\$12.55	\$1,192.25	\$15.10	\$1,434.50	\$16.00	\$1,520.00
Sugar Maple Logs (MBF)	23		\$275.00	\$6,325.00	\$311.00	\$7,153.00	\$279.50	\$6,428.50	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$350.00	\$8,050.00
Basswood Logs (MBF)	32		\$120.00	\$3,840.00	\$175.00	\$5,600.00	\$180.00	\$5,760.00	\$120.00	\$3,840.00	\$130.00	\$4,160.00
Mx Hardwood Lgs (MBF)	8		\$240.00	\$1,920.00	\$165.00	\$1,320.00	\$125.01	\$1,000.08	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL BID VALUE		\$41,305.50		\$65,952.50		\$49,883.75		\$55,180.18		\$44,931.50		\$56,090.00
MINIMUM DEPOSIT (10%)				\$6,595.25		\$4,988.38		\$5,518.02		\$4,493.15		\$5,609.00

		BIDDER # 6		BIDDER #7		BIDDER # 8		BIDDER # 9		BIDDER #10		
		Verso		Brad Mihalko Trucking		Randy McKee		G&G Lumber Inc		New Page		
SPECIES	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL
Mx Hardwood Pulp & Bolts	825		\$35.00	\$28,875.00	\$25.00	\$20,625.00	\$36.75	\$30,318.75	\$26.10	\$21,532.50	\$33.00	\$27,225.00
Basswood Pulp	135		\$25.00	\$3,375.00	\$3.00	\$405.00	\$10.50	\$1,417.50	\$6.80	\$918.00	\$12.00	\$1,620.00
Basswood Bolts	45		\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$25.15	\$1,131.75	\$41.00	\$1,845.00	\$24.00	\$1,080.00
Aspen Pulp and Bolts	365		\$31.00	\$11,315.00	\$25.00	\$9,125.00	\$30.10	\$10,986.50	\$23.60	\$8,614.00	\$29.50	\$10,767.50
Balsam Fir	95		\$12.00	\$1,140.00	\$15.00	\$1,425.00	\$20.00	\$1,900.00	\$26.00	\$2,470.00	\$18.00	\$1,710.00
Sugar Maple Logs (MBF)	23		\$312.00	\$7,176.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$360.00	\$8,280.00	\$485.00	\$11,155.00	\$305.00	\$7,015.00
Basswood Logs (MBF)	32		\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$160.00	\$5,120.00	\$281.00	\$8,992.00	\$110.00	\$3,520.00
Mx Hardwood Lgs (MBF)	8		\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
TOTAL BID VALUE		\$41,305.50		\$57,806.00		\$44,215.00		\$60,434.50		\$56,526.50		\$54,137.50
MINIMUM DEPOSIT (10%)				\$5,780.60		\$4,421.50		\$6,043.45		\$5,652.65		\$5,413.75

		BIDDER # 11		BIDDER #12		BIDDER # 13		BIDDER # 14		BIDDER #15		
		Pro Cut Logging		Olson Bros		Alan Brandenberg						
SPECIES	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL
Mx Hardwood Pulp & Bolts	825		\$33.00	\$27,225.00	\$36.00	\$29,700.00	\$40.10	\$33,082.50				
Basswood Pulp	135		\$14.00	\$1,890.00	\$6.00	\$810.00	\$10.00	\$1,350.00				
Basswood Bolts	45		\$14.00	\$630.00	\$24.00	\$1,080.00	\$38.00	\$1,710.00				
Aspen Pulp and Bolts	365		\$31.00	\$11,315.00	\$22.00	\$8,030.00	\$38.00	\$13,870.00				
Balsam Fir	95		\$7.00	\$665.00	\$10.00	\$950.00	\$20.00	\$1,900.00				
Sugar Maple Logs (MBF)	23		\$400.00	\$9,200.00	\$480.00	\$11,040.00	\$400.00	\$9,200.00				
Basswood Logs (MBF)	32		\$160.00	\$5,120.00	\$120.00	\$3,840.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00				
Mx Hardwood Lgs (MBF)	8		\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00				
TOTAL BID VALUE		\$41,305.50		\$57,245.00		\$56,890.00		\$69,112.50				
MINIMUM DEPOSIT (10%)				\$5,724.50		\$5,689.00		\$6,911.25				

FOREST COUNTY TIMBER SALE BID RECORD

FUGAOWIE TIMBER SALE TRACT 3-08

COUNTY BOARD ROOM, COURTHOUSE

December 8, 2008 6:00 p.m.

		BIDDER # 1		BIDDER # 2		BIDDER # 3		BIDDER # 4		BIDDER # 5		
		Ambrosius Forest Products		Verso		Whitetail Logging		Randy McKee		Mihalko Land & Logging		
SPECIES	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL
Mx Hardwood Pulp & Bolts	520		\$40.00	\$20,800.00	\$29.00	\$15,080.00	\$38.00	\$19,760.00	\$37.80	\$19,656.00	\$27.10	\$14,092.00
Basswood Pulp & Bolts	75		\$18.00	\$1,350.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$15.10	\$1,132.50	\$8.10	\$607.50
Aspen Pulp & Bolts	230		\$40.00	\$9,200.00	\$26.00	\$5,980.00	\$28.00	\$6,440.00	\$31.60	\$7,268.00	\$23.10	\$5,313.00
Balsam Fir	10		\$20.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$15.10	\$151.00
White Spruce	5		\$25.00	\$125.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$28.10	\$140.50
Sugar Maple Logs (MBF)	18		\$275.00	\$4,950.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$335.10	\$6,031.80	\$300.00	\$5,400.00
Basswood Logs (MBF)	7		\$120.00	\$840.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$160.00	\$1,120.00	\$120.00	\$840.00
Mx Hardwood Logs (MBF)	3.5		\$240.00	\$840.00	\$215.00	\$752.50	\$150.00	\$525.00	\$160.00	\$560.00	\$120.00	\$420.00
TOTAL BID VALUE		\$23,755.50		\$38,305.00		\$29,937.50		\$35,200.00		\$36,068.30		\$26,964.00
MINIMUM DEPOSIT (10%)				\$3,830.50		\$2,993.75		\$3,520.00		\$3,606.83		\$2,696.40

		BIDDER # 6		BIDDER # 7		BIDDER # 8		BIDDER # 9		BIDDER # 10		
		Ken Mihalko & Sons Logging		Brad Mihalko Trucking		Pro Cut Logging		Olson Bros		Alan Brandenburg		
SPECIES	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL
Mx Hardwood Pulp & Bolts	520		\$32.80	\$17,056.00	\$25.00	\$13,000.00	\$28.00	\$14,560.00	\$34.00	\$17,680.00	\$35.00	\$18,200.00
Basswood Pulp & Bolts	75		\$10.25	\$768.75	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$11.00	\$825.00	\$12.00	\$900.00	\$18.00	\$1,350.00
Aspen Pulp & Bolts	230		\$32.01	\$7,362.30	\$25.00	\$5,750.00	\$25.00	\$5,750.00	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$30.00	\$6,900.00
Balsam Fir	10		\$12.27	\$122.70	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
White Spruce	5		\$40.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$7.00	\$35.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
Sugar Maple Logs (MBF)	18		\$281.00	\$5,058.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$390.00	\$7,020.00	\$480.00	\$8,640.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00
Basswood Logs (MBF)	7		\$182.00	\$1,274.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
Mx Hardwood Logs (MBF)	3.5		\$123.00	\$430.50	\$150.00	\$525.00	\$140.00	\$490.00	\$180.00	\$630.00	\$200.00	\$700.00
TOTAL BID VALUE		\$23,755.50		\$32,272.25		\$25,825.00		\$29,750.00		\$35,760.00		\$36,100.00
MINIMUM DEPOSIT (10%)				\$3,227.23		\$2,582.50		\$2,975.00		\$3,576.00		\$3,610.00

				BIDDER #11		BIDDER 12		BIDDER #13		BIDDER # 14		BIDDER #15	
				G&G Lumber		New Page							
SPECIES	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	
Mx Hardwood Pulp & Bolts	520		\$24.20	\$12,584.00	\$31.00	\$16,120.00							
Basswood Pulp & Bolts	75		\$5.18	\$388.50	\$12.00	\$900.00							
Aspen Pulp & Bolts	230		\$23.60	\$5,428.00	\$29.50	\$6,785.00							
Balsam Fir	10		\$25.00	\$250.00	\$16.00	\$160.00							
White Spruce	5		\$31.00	\$155.00	\$30.00	\$150.00							
Sugar Maple Logs (MBF)	18		\$460.00	\$8,280.00	\$325.00	\$5,850.00							
Basswood Logs (MBF)	7.0		\$230.00	\$1,610.00	\$110.00	\$770.00							
Mx Hardwood Logs (MBF)	4		\$125.00	\$437.50	\$150.00	\$525.00							
TOTAL BID VALUE		\$23,755.50		\$29,133.00		\$31,260.00							
MINIMUM DEPOSIT (10%)				\$2,913.30		\$3,126.00							

FOREST COUNTY TIMBER SALE BID RECORD
HALF BIRD TIMBER SALE TRACT 4-08
COUNTY BOARD ROOM, COURTHOUSE
December 8, 2008 6:00 p.m.

			BIDDER # 1		BIDDER # 2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER # 4		BIDDER # 5	
	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	Whitetail Logging		Mihalko Land & Logging		Randy McKee		Verso		Ken Mihalko & Sons Logging	
SPECIES	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL
Mx Hardwood Pulp & Bolts	285		\$37.00	\$10,545.00	\$27.10	\$7,723.50	\$38.29	\$10,912.65	\$30.00	\$8,550.00	\$28.95	\$8,250.75
Basswood Pulp & Bolts	55		\$10.00	\$550.00	\$8.10	\$445.50	\$16.08	\$884.40	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.28	\$565.40
Aspen Pulp & Bolts	5		\$37.00	\$185.00	\$24.10	\$120.50	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$27.85	\$139.25
Sugar Maple Logs (MBF)	9		\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$275.00	\$2,475.00
Basswood Logs (MBF)	4		\$150.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$185.00	\$740.00
Mx Hardwood Logs (MBF)	4		\$150.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$128.00	\$512.00
TOTAL BID VALUE		\$10,899.00		\$15,630.00		\$11,949.50		\$15,477.05		\$14,150.00		\$12,682.40
MINIMUM DEPOSIT (10%)				\$1,563.00		\$1,194.95		\$1,547.71		\$1,415.00		\$1,268.24

			BIDDER # 6		BIDDER #7		BIDDER # 8		BIDDER # 9		BIDDER #10	
	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	Alan Brandenburg		Olson Bros		G&G Lumber					
SPECIES	TOTAL VOLUME	MINIMUM BID	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL	PER UNIT	SPECIES TOTAL
Mx Hardwood Pulp & Bolts	285.0		\$35.00	\$9,975.00	\$33.00	\$9,405.00	\$23.20	\$6,612.00				
Basswood Pulp & Bolts	55.0		\$18.00	\$990.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$4.25	\$233.75				
Aspen Pulp & Bolts	5.0		\$30.00	\$150.00	\$28.00	\$140.00	\$25.00	\$125.00				
Sugar Maple Logs (MBF)	9.0		\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$425.00	\$3,825.00				
Basswood Logs (MBF)	4.0		\$200.00	\$800.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$220.00	\$880.00				
Mx Hardwood Logs (MBF)	4.0		\$200.00	\$800.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$125.00	\$500.00				
TOTAL BID VALUE		\$10,899.00		\$16,315.00		\$15,185.00		\$12,175.75				
MINIMUM DEPOSIT (10%)				\$1,631.50		\$1,518.50		\$1,217.58				